

## **Glastir Woodland Creation: Consent Advice Form**

CRN	A0019901
Glastir Farm Name and Scheme Ref.	Waun Glyn Cath EOI 7618240
Parcel No.	
NGR	SN633137
Option No.	Not supplied
Option Name	Not supplied
Date last cultivated	-
Additional information	
Service Provider	Dyfed Archaeological Trust
Officer	Alice Pyper
HEF UID	71
Decision (If the proposal is considered to be inappropriate at this location please provide an explanation)	Thank you for forwarding this Glastir Woodland Creation proposal to us.  Dyfed Archaeological Trust have reviewed the new planting proposals for Waun Glyn Cath against the Historic Environment Records database and other readily available record sources and have assessed that the application, as submitted, has the potential to have an impact upon the following Historic Environment Features (HEF's): PRN 125770 Site Type WELL NGR SN63351366 A well is recorded on the 1st edition Ordnance Survey map. A Pyper 2021 We have no information on the current condition of this site, which may consist of a built structure.  Dyfed Archaeological Trust name therefore advise that in order to comply with UKFS Forests and the historic environment guidance, the following advice should be adhered to in the Glastir Woodland Creation plan: The planting plan should incorporate open space around this feature, if there are built remains visible please contact Dyfed Archaeological Trust for further advice.

